PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Robert D Galli	05/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emissive Energy Corporation
Street Address:	135 Circuit Drive
City:	North Kingstown
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02852

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10958001
Patent Number:	6796675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (401) 273-4446
Email: met@barjos.com
Correspondent Name: Mark E. Tetreault

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark E. Tetreault

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

P \$80.00 10

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0952

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT D. GALLI, of 8176 Horseshoe Bend Lane, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,796,675, issued September 28, 2004 for "MINIATURE FLASHLIGHT" and U.S. Patent Application No. 10/958,001, filed October 4, 2004 for "MINIATURE FLASHLIGHT" (collectively PATENT RIGHTS); and

WHEREAS, EMISSIVE ENERGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 135 Circuit Drive, North Kingstown, Rhode Island 02852 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

5 10 05

100/100**b**

05/10/2005 TUE 11:33 FAX 401 294 2050 Emissive Energy Corp

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0953